
Morton College Mens (0) -vs- Joliet Junior College Mens (0)
11/12/24 at 

 
 

 
 
Morton College Mens 74

Joliet Junior College Mens 78

Date: 11/12/24
Time: 7:00 PM

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Morton College Mens 34 40 74
Joliet Junior College Mens 32 46 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Anderson, Adrian 30 8-15 3-6 5-5 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 2 24
4 Cathy, Kevin 35 5-7 0-0 4-7 0-1 1 3 4 3 0 2 14
20 Grbovic, Zarija 24 5-7 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 2 0 4 0 0 12
11 Brooks, Jordan 28 2-7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 6
22 Rowe, Devlyn 12 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 6
1 Norman, Ethan 12 2-2 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 5 1 0 0 2 5
21 McCarthy, Charlie 15 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 5 1 0 0 1 3
15 Toderasco, Stanislav 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 2
10 Lewis, Nathaneal 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 1 2
24 Wellington, Kermunique 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 0 0
5 Mosby, Kenric 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-49 7-12 13-19 2-14 16 32 13 14 0 9 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-22   63.64% 3-3   100.00% 3-6   50.00%
Second Half 13-27   48.15% 4-9   44.44% 10-13   76.92%
Total 27-49   55.1% 7-12   58.3% 13-19   68.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: Scores Tied:  times(s) Points in the Paint: Fast Break Points:
Lead Changed:  times(s) Points off Turnovers: Bench Points: Largest Lead:

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Fleming, Jeffery 30 8-12 1-1 9-10 5-2 7 2 2 4 0 1 26
34 Richardson, Devon 32 3-4 0-0 9-12 4-7 11 2 2 1 0 0 15
3 Rush, Denyell 34 5-11 0-3 3-4 1-2 3 3 4 1 1 0 13
11 Gould, Levi 29 3-6 0-2 6-6 1-3 4 2 1 2 1 1 12
1 Gillespie, Miles 21 5-7 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 4 0 0 11
4 Runaas, Ryan 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
2 Ali, Romello 36 0-11 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 4 4 3 0 2 0
13 Scott, Layshawn 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Dillon, Josh 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Green, Jyaveion 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-52 1-13 29-36 13-19 32 16 14 16 2 4 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31   35.48% 1-9   11.11% 9-13   69.23%
Second Half 13-21   61.90% 0-4   0.00% 20-23   86.96%
Total 24-52   46.2% 1-13   7.7% 29-36   80.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: Scores Tied:  times(s) Points in the Paint: Fast Break Points:
Lead Changed:  times(s) Points off Turnovers: Bench Points: Largest Lead:



1st Half Box Score
Morton College Mens 34

Joliet Junior College Mens 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Anderson, Adrian 0 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 7
4 Cathy, Kevin 0 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 1 7
20 Grbovic, Zarija 0 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 6
11 Brooks, Jordan 0 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Rowe, Devlyn 0 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
1 Norman, Ethan 0 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
21 McCarthy, Charlie 0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 1
15 Toderasco, Stanislav 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
10 Lewis, Nathaneal 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
24 Wellington, Kermunique 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
5 Mosby, Kenric 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 14-22 3-3 3-6 0-11 11 15 5 8 0 4 34

63.6%
100.0

% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Fleming, Jeffery 0 6-8 1-1 5-6 4-1 5 1 1 1 0 0 18
34 Richardson, Devon 0 1-2 0-0 4-7 2-3 5 0 1 0 0 0 6
3 Rush, Denyell 0 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
11 Gould, Levi 0 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Gillespie, Miles 0 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 3 0 0 4
4 Runaas, Ryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Ali, Romello 0 0-10 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 2 0
13 Scott, Layshawn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Dillon, Josh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Green, Jyaveion 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 11-31 1-9 9-13 8-8 16 5 6 7 0 2 32
35.5% 11.1% 69.2%



2nd Half Box Score
Morton College Mens 40

Joliet Junior College Mens 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Anderson, Adrian 0 5-10 2-5 5-5 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 17
4 Cathy, Kevin 0 2-4 0-0 3-5 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 7
20 Grbovic, Zarija 0 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 6
11 Brooks, Jordan 0 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 6
22 Rowe, Devlyn 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Norman, Ethan 0 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 2 2
21 McCarthy, Charlie 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 2
15 Toderasco, Stanislav 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Lewis, Nathaneal 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
24 Wellington, Kermunique 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
5 Mosby, Kenric 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 13-27 4-9 10-13 2-3 5 17 8 6 0 5 40
48.1% 44.4% 76.9%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Fleming, Jeffery 0 2-4 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 1 8
34 Richardson, Devon 0 2-2 0-0 5-5 2-4 6 2 1 1 0 0 9
3 Rush, Denyell 0 4-7 0-2 3-4 1-2 3 2 3 0 1 0 11
11 Gould, Levi 0 2-4 0-1 6-6 1-1 2 2 1 1 1 1 10
1 Gillespie, Miles 0 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 7
4 Runaas, Ryan 0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2 Ali, Romello 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 0 0
13 Scott, Layshawn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Dillon, Josh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Green, Jyaveion 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 13-21 0-4 20-23 5-11 16 11 8 9 2 2 46
61.9% 0.0% 87.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Morton College Mens Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Joliet Junior College Mens
19:56 TURNOVER  by GILLESPIE,MILES

MISS 2PTR by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA 19:30
-- REBOUND DEF by GOULD,LEVI

19:29 TURNOVER  by GOULD,LEVI
GOOD 2PTR by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA 19:28 2-0 V 2

19:02 MISS 2PTR by ALI,ROMELLO
REBOUND DEF by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA --
GOOD 2PTR by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA 18:49 4-0 V 4

18:19 MISS 3PTR by RUSH,DENYELL
REBOUND DEF by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA --
GOOD 2PTR by CATHY,KEVIN 18:10 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by TODERASCO,STANISLAV --
FOUL DEF by BROOKS,JORDAN 17:45

17:42 MISS 2PTR by ALI,ROMELLO
REBOUND DEF by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA --

17:28 FOUL DEF by ALI,ROMELLO
GOOD 2PTR by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA 17:18 8-0 V 8
FOUL DEF by CATHY,KEVIN 16:58

16:52 MISS 3PTR by ALI,ROMELLO
REBOUND DEF by TODERASCO,STANISLAV --
GOOD 2PTR by TODERASCO,STANISLAV 16:44 10-0 V 10
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:43

16:16 10-2 V 8 GOOD 2PTR by GILLESPIE,MILES
-- ASSIST  by RUSH,DENYELL

TURNOVER  by BROOKS,JORDAN 15:52
15:47 MISS 2PTR by ALI,ROMELLO

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,DEVON
SUB OUT by TODERASCO,STANISLAV 15:36
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 15:36

15:35 SUB OUT by GOULD,LEVI
15:35 SUB IN by RUNAAS,RYAN
15:35 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,DEVON
15:35 SUB IN by FLEMING,JEFFERY
15:35 SUB OUT by RUSH,DENYELL
15:35 SUB IN by SCOTT,LAYSHAWN

TURNOVER  by CATHY,KEVIN 15:34
15:15 MISS 3PTR by ALI,ROMELLO

REBOUND DEF by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE --
GOOD 2PTR by CATHY,KEVIN 15:03 12-2 V 10
SUB OUT by CATHY,KEVIN 14:35
SUB IN by ROWE,DEVLYN 14:35
SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE 14:35
SUB IN by LEWIS,NATHANEAL 14:35

14:29 MISS 3PTR by GILLESPIE,MILES
REBOUND DEF by ROWE,DEVLYN --
MISS 2PTR by BROOKS,JORDAN 13:59
FOUL DEF by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA 13:58

13:42 TURNOVER  by GILLESPIE,MILES
FOUL DEF by LEWIS,NATHANEAL 13:27

13:08 MISS 2PTR by GILLESPIE,MILES
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ADRIAN --
GOOD 2PTR by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 12:49 14-2 V 12

12:28 MISS 2PTR by ALI,ROMELLO
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,NATHANEAL --
GOOD 3PTR by ROWE,DEVLYN 12:16 17-2 V 15
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ADRIAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:14
SUB OUT by BROOKS,JORDAN 12:14



SUB IN by CATHY,KEVIN 12:14
12:14 SUB OUT by FLEMING,JEFFERY
12:14 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,DEVON
12:14 SUB OUT by RUNAAS,RYAN
12:14 SUB IN by GOULD,LEVI
12:14 SUB OUT by ALI,ROMELLO
12:14 SUB IN by RUSH,DENYELL
12:14 SUB OUT by SCOTT,LAYSHAWN
12:14 SUB IN by FLEMING,JEFFERY
11:59 TURNOVER  by GILLESPIE,MILES

STEAL  by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 11:57
MISS 2PTR by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 11:52

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON
SUB OUT by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA 11:47
SUB IN by TODERASCO,STANISLAV 11:47
MISS 2PTR by LEWIS,NATHANEAL 11:34

-- REBOUND DEF by GOULD,LEVI
11:15 MISS 2PTR by FLEMING,JEFFERY

-- REBOUND OFF by FLEMING,JEFFERY
11:12 17-4 V 13 GOOD 2PTR by FLEMING,JEFFERY
10:57 FOUL DEF by RUSH,DENYELL
10:57 SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,MILES
10:57 SUB IN by DILLON,JOSH

GOOD 2PTR by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 10:35 19-4 V 15
10:15 19-7 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by FLEMING,JEFFERY

-- ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,DEVON
GOOD 2PTR by CATHY,KEVIN 09:58 21-7 V 14
FOUL DEF by LEWIS,NATHANEAL 09:47

09:47 SUB OUT by GOULD,LEVI
09:47 SUB IN by ALI,ROMELLO

SUB OUT by LEWIS,NATHANEAL 09:47
SUB IN by WELLINGTON,KERMUNIQU 09:47

09:41 MISS 2PTR by RICHARDSON,DEVON
-- REBOUND OFF by FLEMING,JEFFERY

09:36 21-9 V 12 GOOD 2PTR by FLEMING,JEFFERY
MISS 2PTR by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ALI,ROMELLO
09:11 MISS 2PTR by ALI,ROMELLO

-- REBOUND OFF by DILLON,JOSH
FOUL DEF by ROWE,DEVLYN 09:08

09:04 MISS 2PTR by FLEMING,JEFFERY
REBOUND DEF by WELLINGTON,KERMUNIQU --
GOOD 3PTR by ROWE,DEVLYN 08:44 24-9 V 15
ASSIST  by WELLINGTON,KERMUNIQU --

08:26 MISS 3PTR by ALI,ROMELLO
REBOUND DEF by WELLINGTON,KERMUNIQU --
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 08:15 27-9 V 18
ASSIST  by CATHY,KEVIN --

07:49 MISS 2PTR by ALI,ROMELLO
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,DEVON

07:46 27-10 V 17 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,DEVON
FOUL DEF by WELLINGTON,KERMUNIQU 07:47

07:46 27-11 V 16 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,DEVON
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 07:46
SUB IN by BROOKS,JORDAN 07:46
SUB OUT by TODERASCO,STANISLAV 07:46
SUB IN by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE 07:46

07:46 SUB OUT by DILLON,JOSH
07:46 SUB IN by GREEN,JYAVEION
07:46 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,DEVON
07:46 SUB IN by SCOTT,LAYSHAWN

TURNOVER  by WELLINGTON,KERMUNIQU 07:37



07:07 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,LAYSHAWN
STEAL  by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE 07:06
GOOD FT by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE 06:47 28-11 V 17
MISS FT by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE 06:47

06:47 FOUL DEF by FLEMING,JEFFERY
SUB OUT by ROWE,DEVLYN 06:47
SUB IN by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA 06:47
SUB OUT by WELLINGTON,KERMUNIQU 06:47
SUB IN by NORMAN,ETHAN 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,LAYSHAWN
06:39 MISS FT by FLEMING,JEFFERY

FOUL DEF by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE 06:39
TURNOVER  by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA 06:36

06:25 MISS 3PTR by ALI,ROMELLO
GOOD 2PTR by NORMAN,ETHAN 05:56 30-11 V 19
ASSIST  by CATHY,KEVIN --

05:36 30-13 V 17 GOOD 2PTR by FLEMING,JEFFERY
-- ASSIST  by ALI,ROMELLO

05:34 30-14 V 16 GOOD FT by FLEMING,JEFFERY
FOUL DEF by NORMAN,ETHAN 05:35

05:34 SUB OUT by RUSH,DENYELL
05:34 SUB IN by RUNAAS,RYAN

SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE 05:29
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 05:29
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 05:29

05:25 SUB OUT by SCOTT,LAYSHAWN
05:25 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,DEVON
05:14 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JYAVEION

REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,ETHAN --
MISS 2PTR by BROOKS,JORDAN 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON
SUB OUT by CATHY,KEVIN 04:56
SUB IN by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE 04:56
FOUL DEF by NORMAN,ETHAN 04:40

04:40 30-15 V 15 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,DEVON
04:40 MISS FT by RICHARDSON,DEVON
04:40 MISS FT by RICHARDSON,DEVON

SUB OUT by NORMAN,ETHAN 04:40
SUB IN by TODERASCO,STANISLAV 04:40

04:40 SUB OUT by GREEN,JYAVEION
04:40 SUB IN by GILLESPIE,MILES

SUB OUT by TODERASCO,STANISLAV 04:40
SUB IN by NORMAN,ETHAN 04:40

-- REBOUND OFF by FLEMING,JEFFERY
04:38 30-17 V 13 GOOD 2PTR by FLEMING,JEFFERY

SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE 04:30
SUB IN by WELLINGTON,KERMUNIQU 04:30
FOUL DEF by WELLINGTON,KERMUNIQU 04:28

04:24 30-18 V 12 GOOD FT by FLEMING,JEFFERY
MISS 2PTR by WELLINGTON,KERMUNIQU 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,JEFFERY
04:13 TURNOVER  by FLEMING,JEFFERY

SUB OUT by NORMAN,ETHAN 03:54
SUB IN by TODERASCO,STANISLAV 03:54
STEAL  by TODERASCO,STANISLAV 03:52
TURNOVER  by TODERASCO,STANISLAV 03:50

03:47 STEAL  by ALI,ROMELLO
03:12 30-20 V 10 GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,DEVON

-- ASSIST  by FLEMING,JEFFERY
SUB OUT by WELLINGTON,KERMUNIQU 03:11
SUB IN by MOSBY,KENRIC 03:11
SUB OUT by MOSBY,KENRIC 03:10



SUB IN by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE 03:10
GOOD FT by CATHY,KEVIN 03:09 31-20 V 11

03:09 31-21 V 10 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,DEVON
FOUL DEF by TODERASCO,STANISLAV 03:09
MISS FT by CATHY,KEVIN 03:09

03:09 MISS FT by RICHARDSON,DEVON
03:09 FOUL DEF by RUNAAS,RYAN

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 03:09
SUB IN by CATHY,KEVIN 03:09

03:09 SUB OUT by RUNAAS,RYAN
03:09 SUB IN by RUSH,DENYELL
03:08 TURNOVER  by RUSH,DENYELL

STEAL  by CATHY,KEVIN 03:05
TURNOVER  by CATHY,KEVIN 03:01

03:01 STEAL  by ALI,ROMELLO
FOUL DEF by TODERASCO,STANISLAV 03:00

02:59 31-22 V 9 GOOD FT by FLEMING,JEFFERY
02:59 31-23 V 8 GOOD FT by FLEMING,JEFFERY

MISS 2PTR by BROOKS,JORDAN 02:45
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON

02:36 31-25 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by GILLESPIE,MILES
-- ASSIST  by ALI,ROMELLO

FOUL DEF by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE 02:25
SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE 02:24
SUB IN by NORMAN,ETHAN 02:24

02:09 31-27 V 4 GOOD 2PTR by RUSH,DENYELL
MISS FT by NORMAN,ETHAN 01:54
GOOD FT by NORMAN,ETHAN 01:54 32-27 V 5

01:55 FOUL DEF by ALI,ROMELLO
01:54 SUB OUT by ALI,ROMELLO
01:54 SUB IN by GOULD,LEVI
01:54 MISS 2PTR by RUSH,DENYELL

-- REBOUND OFF by FLEMING,JEFFERY
01:51 32-29 V 3 GOOD 2PTR by FLEMING,JEFFERY

FOUL DEF by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA 01:45
SUB OUT by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA 01:39
SUB IN by MOSBY,KENRIC 01:39
SUB OUT by TODERASCO,STANISLAV 01:39
SUB IN by LEWIS,NATHANEAL 01:39

01:33 32-30 V 2 GOOD FT by FLEMING,JEFFERY
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,NATHANEAL 01:15

00:49 MISS 2PTR by RUSH,DENYELL
-- REBOUND OFF by GILLESPIE,MILES

00:41 32-32 GOOD 2PTR by GOULD,LEVI
-- ASSIST  by GILLESPIE,MILES

GOOD 2PTR by LEWIS,NATHANEAL 00:18 34-32 V 2
00:02 MISS 3PTR by GOULD,LEVI

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Morton College Mens Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Joliet Junior College Mens
SUB OUT by BROOKS,JORDAN 20:00
SUB IN by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA 20:00
SUB OUT by NORMAN,ETHAN 20:00
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 20:00
SUB OUT by MOSBY,KENRIC 20:00
SUB IN by NORMAN,ETHAN 20:00
SUB OUT by LEWIS,NATHANEAL 20:00
SUB IN by MOSBY,KENRIC 20:00

20:00 SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,MILES
20:00 SUB IN by ALI,ROMELLO



GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 19:47 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by CATHY,KEVIN --

19:28 3-2 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by GOULD,LEVI
-- ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,DEVON

TURNOVER  by CATHY,KEVIN 19:00
18:40 MISS 3PTR by ALI,ROMELLO

REBOUND DEF by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA --
TURNOVER  by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA 18:28

18:10 MISS 3PTR by RUSH,DENYELL
-- REBOUND OFF by GOULD,LEVI

FOUL DEF by MOSBY,KENRIC 18:06
SUB OUT by MOSBY,KENRIC 18:05
SUB IN by LEWIS,NATHANEAL 18:05
SUB OUT by NORMAN,ETHAN 18:05
SUB IN by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE 18:05

17:58 TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,DEVON
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 17:48
FOUL DEF by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE 17:47
FOUL DEF by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE 17:29
SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE 17:29
SUB IN by WELLINGTON,KERMUNIQU 17:29

17:25 TURNOVER  by ALI,ROMELLO
STEAL  by CATHY,KEVIN 17:23
TURNOVER  by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA 17:13
SUB OUT by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA 17:00
SUB IN by BROOKS,JORDAN 17:00
FOUL DEF by LEWIS,NATHANEAL 16:50

16:50 3-3 GOOD FT by GOULD,LEVI
16:50 3-4 H 1 GOOD FT by GOULD,LEVI

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 16:38
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,NATHANEAL --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 16:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GOULD,LEVI
FOUL DEF by CATHY,KEVIN 16:08

16:08 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by FLEMING,JEFFERY
16:08 3-6 H 3 GOOD FT by FLEMING,JEFFERY

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,NATHANEAL 15:41
-- REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,JEFFERY

15:27 TURNOVER  by ALI,ROMELLO
STEAL  by LEWIS,NATHANEAL 15:26
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,NATHANEAL 15:24
SUB OUT by LEWIS,NATHANEAL 15:23
SUB IN by TODERASCO,STANISLAV 15:23

15:10 3-8 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by RUSH,DENYELL
MISS 2PTR by WELLINGTON,KERMUNIQU 14:51

14:48 BLOCK  by RUSH,DENYELL
MISS 2PTR by BROOKS,JORDAN 14:37

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSH,DENYELL
14:29 BLOCK  by GOULD,LEVI
14:24 3-10 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by RUSH,DENYELL
14:24 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by CATHY,KEVIN 14:07
GOOD 2PTR by CATHY,KEVIN 14:05 5-10 H 5
ASSIST  by TODERASCO,STANISLAV --

13:47 TURNOVER  by FLEMING,JEFFERY
13:39 FOUL DEF by RUSH,DENYELL

GOOD 2PTR by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 13:28 7-10 H 3
ASSIST  by CATHY,KEVIN --
FOUL DEF by CATHY,KEVIN 13:14

13:14 7-11 H 4 GOOD FT by RUSH,DENYELL
13:14 MISS FT by RUSH,DENYELL

MISS 2PTR by TODERASCO,STANISLAV 12:49



-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON
12:46 7-12 H 5 GOOD FT by FLEMING,JEFFERY
12:46 7-13 H 6 GOOD FT by FLEMING,JEFFERY

FOUL DEF by BROOKS,JORDAN 12:46
12:46 SUB OUT by FLEMING,JEFFERY
12:46 SUB IN by GILLESPIE,MILES

SUB OUT by WELLINGTON,KERMUNIQU 12:33
SUB IN by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA 12:33
SUB OUT by TODERASCO,STANISLAV 12:33
SUB IN by WELLINGTON,KERMUNIQU 12:33

12:10 7-14 H 7 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,DEVON
12:10 7-15 H 8 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,DEVON

FOUL DEF by WELLINGTON,KERMUNIQU 12:11
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 11:41 10-15 H 5
ASSIST  by BROOKS,JORDAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:39
SUB OUT by WELLINGTON,KERMUNIQU 11:39
SUB IN by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE 11:39

11:31 10-17 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,DEVON
-- ASSIST  by RUSH,DENYELL

GOOD FT by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA 11:15 11-17 H 6
GOOD FT by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA 11:15 12-17 H 5

11:16 FOUL DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON
10:58 MISS 3PTR by RUSH,DENYELL

REBOUND DEF by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA --
MISS 2PTR by CATHY,KEVIN 10:35

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON
10:21 12-19 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by GILLESPIE,MILES

-- ASSIST  by ALI,ROMELLO
GOOD 2PTR by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA 09:53 14-19 H 5
ASSIST  by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE --

09:24 14-21 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by GOULD,LEVI
-- ASSIST  by RUSH,DENYELL

GOOD 2PTR by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA 09:11 16-21 H 5
08:50 16-23 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by GILLESPIE,MILES

-- ASSIST  by ALI,ROMELLO
08:34 FOUL DEF by GILLESPIE,MILES
08:32 FOUL DEF by GILLESPIE,MILES

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,JORDAN 08:25
-- REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,MILES

08:15 16-25 H 9 GOOD 2PTR by GILLESPIE,MILES
MISS 2PTR by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,MILES
07:45 MISS 3PTR by GOULD,LEVI

REBOUND DEF by CATHY,KEVIN --
GOOD FT by CATHY,KEVIN 07:38 17-25 H 8

07:38 FOUL DEF by GOULD,LEVI
MISS FT by CATHY,KEVIN 07:38
SUB OUT by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA 07:38
SUB IN by NORMAN,ETHAN 07:38
SUB OUT by BROOKS,JORDAN 07:38
SUB IN by ROWE,DEVLYN 07:38

07:38 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,DEVON
07:38 SUB IN by FLEMING,JEFFERY

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,MILES
07:14 TURNOVER  by GILLESPIE,MILES

SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE 07:14
SUB IN by TODERASCO,STANISLAV 07:14
GOOD 2PTR by CATHY,KEVIN 07:05 19-25 H 6
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ADRIAN --

06:34 TURNOVER  by GOULD,LEVI
STEAL  by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 06:32



GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 06:26 20-25 H 5
06:27 FOUL DEF by GOULD,LEVI

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 06:26 21-25 H 4
06:02 MISS 2PTR by RUSH,DENYELL

-- REBOUND OFF by RUSH,DENYELL
05:45 MISS FT by GILLESPIE,MILES
05:45 21-26 H 5 GOOD FT by GILLESPIE,MILES

FOUL DEF by NORMAN,ETHAN 05:46
SUB OUT by NORMAN,ETHAN 05:45
SUB IN by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE 05:45

05:45 SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,MILES
05:45 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,DEVON

MISS 2PTR by ROWE,DEVLYN 05:30
REBOUND OFF by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE --
GOOD 2PTR by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE 05:25 23-26 H 3

05:06 MISS 2PTR by FLEMING,JEFFERY
-- REBOUND OFF by FLEMING,JEFFERY

04:57 MISS 2PTR by FLEMING,JEFFERY
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,DEVON

04:52 23-28 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,DEVON
04:45 23-29 H 6 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,DEVON

FOUL DEF by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE 04:45
SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,CHARLIE 04:45
SUB IN by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA 04:45
GOOD 2PTR by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 04:44 25-29 H 4

04:44 FOUL DEF by FLEMING,JEFFERY
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 04:43 26-29 H 3

04:40 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
04:26 26-31 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by FLEMING,JEFFERY

-- ASSIST  by RUSH,DENYELL
FOUL DEF by ROWE,DEVLYN 04:10

03:41 26-33 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by RUSH,DENYELL
-- ASSIST  by FLEMING,JEFFERY

MISS 2PTR by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA 03:27
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON

03:19 26-35 H 9 GOOD 2PTR by RUSH,DENYELL
-- ASSIST  by GOULD,LEVI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:17
SUB OUT by ROWE,DEVLYN 03:10
SUB IN by WELLINGTON,KERMUNIQU 03:10

03:04 STEAL  by GOULD,LEVI
TURNOVER  by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA 03:02

02:50 TURNOVER  by FLEMING,JEFFERY
SUB OUT by TODERASCO,STANISLAV 02:48
SUB IN by NORMAN,ETHAN 02:48
STEAL  by NORMAN,ETHAN 02:46

02:45 FOUL DEF by ALI,ROMELLO
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 02:44 27-35 H 8
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 02:44 28-35 H 7
SUB OUT by CATHY,KEVIN 02:44
SUB IN by BROOKS,JORDAN 02:44

02:27 FOUL DEF by RUSH,DENYELL
MISS 2PTR by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSH,DENYELL
01:54 MISS 2PTR by GOULD,LEVI

-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,DEVON
01:49 28-36 H 8 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,DEVON
01:49 28-37 H 9 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,DEVON

FOUL DEF by WELLINGTON,KERMUNIQU 01:50
SUB OUT by GRBOVIC,ZARIJA 01:49
SUB IN by CATHY,KEVIN 01:49
FOUL DEF by NORMAN,ETHAN 01:43



01:25 28-39 H 11 GOOD 2PTR by FLEMING,JEFFERY
GOOD 2PTR by NORMAN,ETHAN 01:00 30-39 H 9
ASSIST  by BROOKS,JORDAN --
MISS FT by NORMAN,ETHAN 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON
FOUL DEF by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 00:50

00:50 FOUL DEF by RICHARDSON,DEVON
00:50 30-40 H 10 GOOD FT by RUSH,DENYELL
00:50 30-41 H 11 GOOD FT by RUSH,DENYELL

GOOD 2PTR by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 00:34 32-41 H 9
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:30

00:22 TURNOVER  by ALI,ROMELLO
00:20 STEAL  by FLEMING,JEFFERY

TURNOVER  by BROOKS,JORDAN 00:20
00:17 TURNOVER  by FLEMING,JEFFERY

STEAL  by NORMAN,ETHAN 00:16
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,JORDAN 00:13 35-41 H 6
ASSIST  by NORMAN,ETHAN --

00:12 35-42 H 7 GOOD FT by GOULD,LEVI
00:12 35-43 H 8 GOOD FT by GOULD,LEVI

FOUL DEF by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 00:12
00:08 MISS FT by RUNAAS,RYAN
00:08 FOUL DEF by ALI,ROMELLO
00:08 35-44 H 9 GOOD FT by RUNAAS,RYAN

GOOD FT by CATHY,KEVIN 00:08 36-44 H 8
MISS FT by CATHY,KEVIN 00:08
GOOD FT by CATHY,KEVIN 00:08 37-44 H 7
FOUL DEF by ANDERSON,ADRIAN 00:08

00:08 SUB OUT by ALI,ROMELLO
00:08 SUB IN by RUNAAS,RYAN

FOUL DEF by NORMAN,ETHAN 00:00
00:00 37-45 H 8 GOOD FT by GOULD,LEVI
00:00 37-46 H 9 GOOD FT by GOULD,LEVI

GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,JORDAN 00:00 40-46 H 6
SUB OUT by NORMAN,ETHAN 00:00
SUB IN by ROWE,DEVLYN 00:00

00:00 SUB OUT by RUNAAS,RYAN
00:00 SUB IN by ALI,ROMELLO


